GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA
UN STARRED QUESTION No. 659
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2024

MSME UNITS IN KERALA
659. SHRI SHAFI PARAMBIL:
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of registered Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMESs) units in Kerala;

(b) the number of MSMEs units in Kerala which have availed the Mudra loan scheme so far;

(c) the total number of skill-building training programme conducted in Kerala by the Ministry of MSMEs to promote technology adaptation among the units during the period between 2021 and 2024;
(d) the total number of training programs conducted by the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Institute (MSMEs-DI) in Kannur and Calicut districts of Kerala during the period between 2021 and 2024;and

(e) the number of trainees participated in the training programme conducted by MSMEs-DI in Kannur and Calicut districts during the said period?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRIJITAN RAM MANIJHI)

(a): As on 22.07.2024, the total number of MSMEs registered on the Udyam Registration Portal and Udyam Assist Platform in the state of Kerala was 11,52,001.

(b): As on June 2024, a total of 48.78 crore loans have been extended under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY), since inception of the Scheme, out of which 1.56 crore loans have been extended in the State of Kerala.

(c): The total number of skill-building training programme conducted in Kerala by the Ministry of MSMEs to promote technology adaptation among the units during the period between 2021 and 2024 is 217.

(d) & (e): The total number of training programs conducted and the number of trainees who participated in the training programmes held in Kannur and Calicut districts of Kerala by the MSME Development and Facilitation Office (MSME-DFO) Thrissur during the period 2021 to 2024 is given below:

District No. of training No. of Trainees
Programmes conducted participated
Kannur 8 1,303
Calicut 9 1,282
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